

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1343 of 2022

Narendra Kumar Chaudhary & Others	...	Petitioners
-versus-		
Damodar Valley Corporation through its Chairman & Others	...	Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

5/ 15.09.2022 Counsel for the petitioners submits that he will deposit the Court Fee within a week. He prays for one week's time for the same.

Time, as prayed for, is granted. Court Fee should be deposited within a week.

List this case thereafter.

Kumar

(Ananda Sen, J.)