

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 1343 of 2022

- 1. Narendra Kumar Chaudhary
- 2. Hemant Kumar
- 3. Manoj Kumar.....

Petitioners

Versus

Damodar Valley Corporation through its
Chairman & Ors.....

Respondents

.....

Coram: Hon’ble Mr. Justice Ananda Sen

.....

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vijay Kumar Roy, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. R. N. Sahay, Sr. Advocate.

.....

6/22.09.2022 Counsel for the respondents Damodar Valley Corporation is directed to seek instructions and file counter affidavit in this case within six weeks.

List this case thereafter.

In the meantime, the petitioners should not be disengaged during pendency of this writ application.

(Ananda Sen, J)