

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1137 of 2022

Sanjay Kumar Jha

..... Petitioner

Versus

Damodar Valley Corporation through its Chairman, DVC Towers & Ors.

..... Respondents

WITH

W.P.(S) No.1166 of 2022

WITH

W.P.(S) No.1167 of 2022

WITH

W.P.(S) No.1343 of 2022

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioners : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Soumitra Baroi, Advocate

Mr. Prashant Kr. Singh, Advocate

Mr. Tapash Kabiraj, Advocate

07/ 26.09.2024 Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners were appointed on sanctioned and vacant post. Though working as daily wagers but they were appointed against public advertisement and they were getting regular pay-scale and have worked continuously for 21 years, still they are in job.

Respondents are directed to consider their cases for regularization.

Put up these cases after four weeks.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Rohit/-