

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No.1137 of 2022

Sanjay Kumar Jha

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

Damodar Valley Corporation through its Chairman, DVC Towers & Others

... Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(S) No.1166 of 2022

WITH

W.P.(S) No.1167 of 2022

WITH

W.P.(S) No.1343 of 2022

WITH

W.P.(S) No.309 of 2025

WITH

W.P.(S) No.340 of 2025

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate

For the Resp-DVC : Mr. Soumitra Baroi, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate

.....

08/ 20.01.2026: These cases will be heard.

2. Admit.

3. Interim orders passed in these cases will continue.

4. It is also made clear that petitioners monthly salary should be paid on the regular basis.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

20th January, 2026
R.S./